U8-U	9-2000
FORM PTO-1595 REC( (Rev. 8-85)  OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings = = = = 7-1320  1014	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Uivgil L. Avcher  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: New Wave Enviro Production Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Bux 4146
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: Englewood State: (0 ZIP: 8015
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Tobe Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EdwinH. (vabtree PatentAtty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s.4000
Internal Address:	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3173 (hevry (veck 1). 1)v iv	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denuc State: (D ZIP: 90204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Cable   Ca	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

Rev. 2, July 1996

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

Mr. Virgil L. Archer P.O. Box 4146 Englewood, Colorado 80155

hereinafter called Assignor, is an inventor of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: SHOWER FILTER HOUSING Serial No.: To be assigned Executed On: July 13, 2000

## WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

New Wave Enviro Products, Inc. P.O. Box 4146 Englewood, Colorado 80155

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either the Invention or the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor and Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent Application and the Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and that the Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed on this 13 day of Tely, 2000

**PATENT RECORDED: 07/13/2000** REEL: 010971 FRAME: 0245